

BABE RUTH CALGARY PLAYER / PARENT CODE OF CONDUCT

By signing this waiver, the Registered Player and Player's Parent is agreeing to the code of conduct as outlined below.

As a Player and Parent of a Player affiliated with Babe Ruth Calgary (BRC) I understand and shall abide by the following policy and code of conduct as outlined below.

- 1. BRC will not tolerate any illegal or criminal activities.
- 2. BRC will not allow any participation by individuals under the influence of illegal drugs and/or alcohol and/or marijuana, or use of said products during games and/or practices.
- 3. No player shall consume illegal drugs and/or alcohol and/or marijuana while attending tournaments or representing Babe Ruth Calgary. Irresponsible use of alcohol or other behavior considered to be detrimental to Babe Ruth Calgary League standards by players, parents, field managers, coaches and league officials shall result in disciplinary action.
- 4. BRC will not allow the use of tobacco products by players while participating in any League games and/or practices and/or tournaments.
- 5. BRC will not allow hazing of any form.
- 6. BRC will not tolerate any physical or verbal harassment or assault of players, managers, coaches, officials, or spectators.
- 7. BRC will not allow any individual to intentionally damage property.
- 8. BRC expects any individual ejected from a game and/or practice to leave the entire premises before the game and/or practice will proceed.
- 9. BRC will not allow inappropriate use of Internet or Social Media sites to disclose negative comments that question the integrity, ability and credibility of a Manager/Coach, Player or BRC. The individual will immediately be disciplined and based on the severity, may result in suspension or dismissal from BRC without a refund.
- 10. Individuals that witness any breach of the code of conduct set out above are expected to report the breach to a manager, coach, and/or a League official and all breaches should ultimately be referred to the President of the Babe Ruth Calgary Board of Directors to determine the appropriate disciplinary action.

Your acknowledgement and acceptance of this **Babe Ruth Calgary Player and Parent code of conduct** will be noted by signing your name in agreement within the waiver section of your player registration within TeamSnap.

Babe Ruth Calgary